	U4-24	2003				
· R			Patent and	ment of Commerce I Trademark Office ATENT		
I D: The Commissioner of Patents and	. 10243	31137	original document	(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	22-03	Conveyance Typ	е			
Eq. (New) Eq. (Assignment)						
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License				
Document ID #						
Correction of PTO Error		Security Agreement				
Reel # Frame #		Change of Name				
Corrective Document		Other:		· ·		
Reel # Frame #						
Conveying Party(ies)		Execution Date(s)				
Farm Design, Inc.		January 2, 2003				
, , a.m. 230.g.i., mo.	variuary 2, 2000					
				0		
[] Mark if Additional Names of Conve	ving Parties Attache	2d		FFII 703		
	-		_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =			
Receiving Party	na Com			INANCE		
Name Estwing Manufacturi	ng Company			表 萝 淅		
Name				H 12 P		
Address 2647 Eighth Street				S . S		
Address				S 3 5		
Address Rockford	Illinois		<u>61109</u>	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD 2003 APR 22 PM ID: 08 FINANCE SECTION		
City	State/Cou	,	Zip Code			
[] Mark if Additional Names of Receiv	ring Parties Attache	d		08 08		
Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: (312) 569-1000						
George M. Carrera, Jr., Patent Agent			Facsimile: (312)	569-3000		
R ∍g. No. 50,317				No. 067837-0005		
GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLO	S		, morney Booker	110: 007007 0000		
191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700	J					
1 3 1 14. Vacker Drive, Outle 51 00						
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698	ages of the attaches	d convoyance decum	antinalistica			
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698 Pages Enter the total number of p		d conveyance docum				
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number	mber(s)		Mark if additional	numbers attached		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number either the Patent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (L		Mark if additional umbers for the same pro	numbers attached operty).		
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (L	DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	Mark if additional	numbers attached operty).		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number either the Patent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (L		Mark if additional umbers for the same pro	numbers attached operty).		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number either the Patent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (L	DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	Mark if additional umbers for the same pro	numbers attached operty).		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num	mber(s) or the Patent Number (I nbers	DO NOT ENTER BOTH n D459,968	Mark if additional umbers for the same pro Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of p Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Labers) with a new Patent A	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no D459,968 pplication, enter the	Mark if additional umbers for the same pro Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of p Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Labers) with a new Patent A	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no D459,968 pplication, enter the	Mark if additional umbers for the same pro Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of p Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers with a new Patent A ed executing invente	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no D459,968 pplication, enter the	Mark if additional umbers for the same pro Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of p Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers with a new Patent A ed executing invente	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no D459,968 pplication, enter the	Mark if additional umbers for the same pro Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of p Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers with a new Patent A ed executing invente	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no. D459,968 pplication, enter the or.	Mark if additional umbers for the same property Patent Numbers date the patent	numbers attached operty). Month Day Year		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of p Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers with a new Patent A ed executing invente	DO NOT ENTER BOTH n D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT	Mark if additional umbers for the same pro Patent Numbers date the patent PCT	mumbers attached operty). Month Day Year PCT		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of p Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers with a new Patent A ed executing invente	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no. D459,968 pplication, enter the or.	Mark if additional umbers for the same property Patent Numbers date the patent	numbers attached operty). Month Day Year		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of p Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned.	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers with a new Patent A ed executing invente	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no. D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT	mumbers attached operty). Month Day Year PCT PCT		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned.	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers with a new Patent A ed executing invente	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no. D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT	Mark if additional umbers for the same pro Patent Numbers date the patent PCT	mumbers attached operty). Month Day Year PCT PCT		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers with a new Patent A ed executing inventor) U.S. Application	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no. D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT	mumbers attached operty). Month Day Year PCT PCT Derties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of pages Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Cooperation Properation Properties Listed (37 Cooperation Pr	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers with a new Patent A ed executing inventor) U.S. Application	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no. D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year PCT PCT Derties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Comments)	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no. D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year PCT PCT Derties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Company) Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers) with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application FR 3.41):	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no. D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num Patent Application Num Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Enclosed is a check in the amount Charge Deposit Account No. 0	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers) with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application CFR 3.41): ount of 40.00 7-0181	DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the 1	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT Otal number of properties.	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of pages Patent Number of Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Counts) Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount Charge Deposit Account No. 0 Authorization to Charge Additional Charge	mber(s) or the Patent Number (Inbers) with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application CFR 3.41): ount of 40.00 7-0181	DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the 1	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT Otal number of properties.	Month Day Year PCT PCT Derties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of pages Patent Number of Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Composed is a check in the amount Charge Deposit Account No. 0 Authorization to Charge Additions Statement and Signature	with a new Patent Application CFR 3.41): Doubt of 40.00 7-0181 Doubt of the Patent Number (Internal Numb	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT Enter the 1	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT otal number of properties.	mumbers attached operty). Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Decrties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of pages Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Composed is a check in the amount Charge Deposit Account No. 0 Authorization to Charge Addition Scatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and the composition of the page of the count No. 0 Authorization to Charge Addition Scatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and the count No. 0 Authorization to Charge Addition No. 0 Authorization to Charge Addition Number Patent No. 0 Authorization to Charge Addition Number Patent No. 0 Authorization to Charge Addition Number Patent Number Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Number Patent Number Number Patent Number	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application FR 3.41): bunt of 40.00 7-0181 bnal Fees to Deposite	DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the total account No. 07-018 information is true ar	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT PCT cotal number of properties.	mumbers attached operty). Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Derties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of pages Patent Number of Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Composed is a check in the amount Charge Deposit Account No. 0 Authorization to Charge Additions Statement and Signature	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application FR 3.41): bunt of 40.00 7-0181 bnal Fees to Deposite	DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the total account No. 07-018 information is true ar	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT PCT cotal number of properties.	mumbers attached operty). Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Derties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of pages Enter the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Charge Deposit Account No. 0 Authorization to Charge Additions Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and the	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application FR 3.41): bunt of 40.00 7-0181 bnal Fees to Deposite	DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the total account No. 07-018 information is true ar	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT PCT cotal number of properties.	Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Derties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Companies) Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. On Authorization to Charge Additions Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application FR 3.41): bunt of 40.00 7-0181 bnal Fees to Deposite	DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the total account No. 07-018 information is true ar	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT Total number of properties. Additional content of properties.	Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Derties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of pages Patent Number of Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Count Not of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account Not Of Authorization to Charge Additions at the count of the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document. George M. Carrera, Jr.	with a new Patent A ed executing inventa U.S. Application FR 3.41): bunt of 40.00 7-0181 belief, the foregoing Charges to deposit	DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the total and the content of the con	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT Otal number of properties. April	Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Derties involved: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Companies) Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. On Authorization to Charge Additions Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	with a new Patent A ed executing inventa U.S. Application FR 3.41): bunt of 40.00 7-0181 belief, the foregoing Charges to deposit	DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN D459,968 pplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the total account No. 07-018 information is true ar	Mark if additional umbers for the same properties. Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT Otal number of properties. April	Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Derties involved: 1		

PATENT \$ 5 5 REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0488

Attorney Docket No. 067837-0005

Gardner, Carton & Douglas 321 N. Clark Street Suite 3400 Chicago, Illinois 60610-4795

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Farm Design, Inc., of 12 Silver Lake Road, Hollis, New Hampshire 03049, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns a certain invention entitled:

HAMMER

for which invention an application for a U.S. design patent was executed and for which U.S. Design Patent D459,968 issued on July 9, 2002; and

Whereas, Estwing Manufacturing Company, of 2647 Eighth Street, Rockford, Illinois 61109 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in said Letters Patent.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to assign and transfer to the Assignee, and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations) that may be filed in the U.S. and every foreign country, and the Patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon.

Upon Said Consideration, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. design application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

Assignor Does Hereby Covenant and agree with the Assignee that it owns the necessary right, title and interest in the invention to make this Assignment and that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0489 In re Patent of Harkins et al. Attorney Docket No. 067837-0005

other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below.

Date VAN 2, 7003

RECORDED: 04/22/2003

On this 2nd day of Language , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared, who is bersonally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

{SEAL}

CH02/22221339.1

My Commission Expires:

DIANNE E. WEST ★ NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE ★ My Commission Expires July 15, 2003

2